# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5973153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH NEUMANN	02/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KPN INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	12600 W. COLFAX AVENUE
City:	LAKEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80215

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16779051
Application Number:	16502819
Application Number:	16502762
Application Number:	16729330
Application Number:	16779091
Application Number:	16781556
Application Number:	16781572
Application Number:	16781601
Application Number:	16733509
Application Number:	16781625
Application Number:	16397727
Application Number:	16502835
Application Number:	16502797
Application Number:	16589082
Application Number:	16530329
Application Number:	16532283
Application Number:	16547678
Application Number:	16531318
Application Number:	16529852
Application Number:	16659777

PATENT REEL: 051975 FRAME: 0946

505926435

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16548256
Application Number:	16548289
Application Number:	16558502
Application Number:	16589031
Application Number:	16589050
Application Number:	16590426
Application Number:	16668423
Application Number:	16589061
Application Number:	16590417
Application Number:	16668369
Application Number:	16589066
Application Number:	16659817
Application Number:	16671925
Application Number:	16673673
Application Number:	16699616
Application Number:	16699400
Application Number:	16699407
Application Number:	16699420
Application Number:	16699617
Application Number:	16727088
Application Number:	16727099
Application Number:	16727113
Application Number:	16729323
Application Number:	16729326
Application Number:	16778769
Application Number:	16778847
Application Number:	16778994
Application Number:	16779017
Application Number:	16781540

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** win@caldwellip.com

Correspondent Name: CALDWELL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 1: 100 HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1105

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT REEL: 051975 FRAME: 0947

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEEGAN CALDWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Keegan Caldwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=1057_#page1.tif		
source=1057_#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051975 FRAME: 0948

## Assignment

WHEREAS, Kenneth Neumann, (hereinafter "Assignor"), residing in Lakewood, Colorado, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications (hereinafter the "Applications"):

tent applications (hereinafter the "Applications"	~):
Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date
16/779,051	January 31, 2020
16/502,819	July 3, 2019
16/502,762	July 3, 2019
16/729,330	December 28, 2019
16/779,091	January 31, 2020
16/781,556	February 4, 2020
16/781,572	February 4, 2020
16/781,601	February 4, 2020
16/733,509	January 3, 2020
16/781,625	February 4, 2020
16/397,727	April 29, 2019
16/502,835	July 3, 2019
16/502,797	July 3, 2019
16/589,082	September 30, 2019
16/530,329	August 2, 2019
16/532,283	August 5, 2019
16/547,678	August 22, 2019
16/531,318	August 5, 2019
16/529,852	August 2, 2019
16/659,777	October 22, 2019
16/548,256	August 22, 2019
16/548,289	August 22, 2019
16/558,502	September 3, 2019
16/589,031	September 30, 2020
16/589,050	September 30, 2019
16/590,426	October 2, 2019
16/668,423	October 30, 2019
16/589,061	September 30, 2019
16/590,417	October 2, 2019
16/668,369	October 30, 2019
16/589,066	September 30, 2019
16/659,817	October 22, 2019
16/671,925	November 1, 2019
16/673,673	November 4, 2020
16/699,616	November 30, 2019
16/699,400	November 29, 2019
16/699,407	November 29, 2019
16/699,420	November 29, 2019
16/699,617	November 30, 2019
16/727,088	December 26, 2019
16/727,099	December 26, 2019
16/727,113	December 26, 2019
16/729,323	December 28, 2019
16/729,326	December 28, 2019
16/778,769	January 31, 2020
16/778,847	January 31, 2020
16/778,994	January 31, 2020
16/779,017	January 31, 2020
16/781,540	February 4, 202 BATENT
•	DEEL OF 4075 EDA

**REEL: 051975 FRAME: 0949** 

And whereas, the undersigned is a representative authorized and empowered to sign on behalf of Kenneth Neumann;

And whereas, KPN INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 12600 W. Colfax Avenue, Lakewood, CO 80215 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patents and inventions, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Applications, and all inventions therein disclosed, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and patent applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and substitutions therefore. Assignor also agrees that Assignee may file additional applications and apply for US and foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the authorized officials in each respective foreign patent office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the Applications to Assignee.

Further, Assignor will execute or cause to be executed all papers reasonably necessary in connection with any patents or patent applications herein assigned when called upon to do so by Assignee, and take reasonable steps as requested to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patents and inventions.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed as of February, 19, 2020

Kenneth Neumann

By: DocuSigned by:

kenneth Numann

Name: Kenneth Neumann

Title: Inventor

Address: 12600 W. Colfax Avenue,

Lakewood, CO 80215

2